

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-26-2020 2020 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID										ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 DAN STREET AKRON, OH 44310		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION, OH 44028		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING 17290 MUNN ROAD CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023		BARBICAS CONST. 124 DARROW ROAD STOW, OHIO 44305		KOKOSING CONST. CO. 1539 LOWELL STREET ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		AVERAGE UNIT COST					
PAGE	1 of	1																														
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION										UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST									
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – GOOD ROAD (HSE#4222 EAST TO GUILFORD RD. – INCLUDING INTERSECTION)																																
253	50	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth										\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$380.00	\$19,000.00	\$216.67					
422	2363	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat										\$2.50	\$5,907.50	\$2.15	\$5,080.45	\$2.65	\$6,261.95	\$2.65	\$6,261.95	\$2.75	\$6,498.25	\$2.75	\$6,498.25	\$4.08	\$9,641.04	\$2.84					
422	53	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate										\$70.00	\$3,710.00	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$102.00	\$5,406.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$98.80	\$5,236.40	\$98.80	\$5,236.40	\$148.30	\$7,859.90	\$97.98					
614	0.44	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 1										\$800.00	\$352.00	\$980.00	\$431.20	\$1,050.00	\$482.00	\$900.00	\$352.00	\$900.00	\$352.00	\$900.00	\$352.00	\$900.00	\$352.00	\$800.00	\$352.00	\$871.67			
642	0.44	Miles	Yellow Center Line										\$900.00	\$396.00	\$1,030.00	\$453.20	\$1,100.00	\$484.00	\$900.00	\$396.00	\$900.00	\$396.00	\$900.00	\$396.00	\$900.00	\$396.00	\$900.00	\$396.00	\$955.00			
642	0.88	Miles	White Edge Line										\$700.00	\$616.00	\$700.00	\$616.00	\$740.00	\$651.20	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$573.33			
642	20	L.F.	White Stop Bar – Type 1										\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.25	\$105.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$4.13			
604	2	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2965 or Equivalent										\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$808.33					
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control										\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,241.67			
Subtotal Proposal No.1													\$23,481.50		\$21,925.85		\$24,675.16		\$23,349.95		\$28,992.65		\$26,492.65		\$42,458.94							
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 60 RIDGEWOOD ROAD																																
253	100	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth										\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00	\$200.00					
254	19911	S.Y.	2" Depth Bituminous Planing & Butt Joints										\$1.50	\$29,866.50	\$1.00	\$19,911.00	\$1.30	\$25,884.30	\$1.65	\$32,853.15	\$1.25	\$24,888.75	\$1.50	\$29,866.50	\$1.05	\$20,906.55	\$1.29					
614	1.45	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 1										\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$980.00	\$1,421.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,595.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$880.00			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs and Planing										\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,691.67					
407	1991	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat										\$3.00	\$5,973.00	\$2.20	\$4,380.20	\$2.50	\$4,977.50	\$4.00	\$7,964.00	\$3.00	\$5,973.00	\$3.40	\$6,769.40	\$2.25	\$4,479.75	\$2.89					
441	1110	C.Y.	2" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt										\$165.00	\$183,150.00	\$148.00	\$164,280.00	\$150.00	\$166,500.00	\$152.00	\$168,720.00	\$150.00	\$166,500.00	\$150.00	\$166,500.00	\$160.00	\$177,600.00	\$151.67					
441	35	C.Y.	448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt Driveway Wedging										\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$165.00	\$5,775.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$168.33					
617	360	Tons	2" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)										\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$32.00	\$11,520.00	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$34.50					
614	1.45	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 1										\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$980.00	\$1,421.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,595.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,160.00	\$880.00			
642	1.45	Miles	Yellow Center Line										\$900.00	\$1,305.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,493.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,595.00	\$900.00	\$1,305.00	\$900.00	\$1,305.00	\$900.00	\$1,305.00	\$900.00	\$1,305.00	\$955.00					
642	2.9	Miles	White Edge Line										\$800.00	\$2,320.00	\$700.00	\$2,030.00	\$740.00	\$2,146.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$573.33					
642	30	L.F.	White Stop Bar – Type 1										\$7.00	\$210.00	\$5.25	\$157.50	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$4.13			
604	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2965 or Equivalent										\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$808.33					
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control										\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,829.17					
Subtotal Proposal No.2													\$269,069.50		\$237,794.20		\$251,357.80		\$257,187.15		\$255,641.75		\$252,190.90		\$264,966.30							
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 71 POE ROAD (S.R. 57 TO RIVER STYX ROAD)																																
253	50	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth										\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$380.00	\$19,000.00	\$216.67					
254	60	S.Y.	2" Depth Bituminous Planing & Butt Joints										\$10.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$28.87					
407	1315	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat										\$3.00	\$3,945.00	\$2.20	\$2,893.00	\$2.50	\$3,287.50	\$4.00	\$5,280.00	\$2.00	\$2,630.00	\$3.40	\$4,471.00	\$2.25	\$2,958.75	\$2.73					
441	274	C.Y.	3/4" Nominal 448 Type 1 Scratch Coarse Asphalt										\$165.00	\$45,210.00	\$148.00	\$40,512.00	\$146.00	\$40,004.00	\$162.00	\$44,388.00	\$150.00	\$41,100.00	\$165.00	\$50,690.00	\$160.00	\$43,840.00	\$158.50					
614	1.08	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 1										\$800.00	\$864.00	\$980.00	\$1,058.40	\$1,100.00	\$1,188.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$880.00			
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs and Scratch Course										\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,533.33					
407	1315	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat										\$3.00	\$3,945.00	\$2.20	\$2,893.00	\$2.50	\$3,287.50	\$4.00	\$5,280.00	\$2.00	\$2,630.00	\$3.40	\$4,471.00	\$2.25	\$2,958.75	\$2.73					
441	456	C.Y.	1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt										\$165.00	\$75,240.00	\$145.00	\$66,120.00	\$150.00	\$68,400.00	\$156.50	\$71,364.00	\$150.00	\$68,400.00	\$165.00	\$84,360.00	\$160.00	\$72,800.00	\$157.75					
441	27	C.Y.	448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt Driveway Wedging										\$175.00	\$4,725.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$185.00	\$4,995.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$165.00	\$4,455.00	\$160.00	\$4,320.00	\$168.33					
614	1.08	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 1										\$800.00	\$864.00	\$980.00	\$1,058.40	\$1,100.00	\$1,188.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$800.00	\$864.00	\$880.00			
617	268	Tons	2" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)										\$35.00	\$9,380.00	\$30.00	\$8,040.00	\$40.00	\$10,720.00	\$35.00	\$9,380.00	\$35.00	\$9,380.00	\$35.00	\$9,380.00	\$35.00	\$9,380.00	\$35.00	\$9,380.00	\$35.00			
642	1.08	Miles	Yellow Center Line										\$900.00	\$972.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,112.40	\$1,100.00	\$1,188.00	\$900.00	\$972.00	\$900.00	\$972.00	\$900.00	\$972.00	\$900.00	\$972.00	\$955.00					
642	2.16	Miles	White Edge Line										\$800.00	\$1,728.00	\$700.00	\$1,512.00	\$740.00	\$1,598.40	\$500.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,080.00	\$573.33					
642	20	L.F.	White Stop Bar – Type 1										\$7.00	\$140.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$4.17					
604	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2965 or Equivalent										\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$808.33					
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control										\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,958.33					
Subtotal Proposal No.3													\$162,313.00		\$143,649.20		\$151,321.40		\$159,147.00		\$158,090.00		\$183,177.00		\$167,987.50							
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-3													\$454,864.00		\$403,369.25		\$427,364.35		\$439,684.10		\$442,724.40		\$461,860.85		\$475,412.74							